

**S.C. NO. 154/2023**

**Reg. No.-154/2023**

**Present: Shri Kallol Chattopadhyay**  
**Ld. Sessions Judge, Jhargram**  
**(J.O. Code : WB 00641)**

**Order No. 03 dated 10.01.2024**

Accused Laxmikanta Pal and Kush Chandra Pal on bail are present by filing hajira. The other accused Naba Krishna Pal is absent today in Court.

By filing a petition Ld. Advocate for the accused Naba Krishna Pal has praying for issuing W/A against him as he remained untraceable.

Heard. Perused the materials. Considered.

In view of the prayer of Ld. Advocate the bail granted to accused Nabakumar Pal is hereby cancelled.

Issue W/A against the accused Naba Krishna Pal at once.

Fix **13.03.2024** for E/R of W/A

*Dictated & Corrected by me,*

Sessions Judge  
Jhargram

Sessions Judge  
Jhargram