

**S.C. No.154/2023**

**Present : Sri Kallol Chattopadhyay  
Sessions Judge, Jhargram  
J.O. Code : WB 00641**

**Order No.05 dated 10/06/2024**

Record is put up by petition filed by the accused Nabakrishna Pal.

The said accused Nabakrishna Pal voluntarily surrendered before this court.

He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till 02/09/2024.

At this stage, one bail application is filed on behalf of the accused Nabakrishna Pal.

Copy served.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. P.P.

Perused the materials. Considered.

It appears that on 10/01/2024 W/A was issued against the said accused Nabakrishna Pal as he remained absent in court on consecutive dates and was remained untraceable to his family members.

This day the accused voluntarily surrendered before this court.

Considering the aforesaid fact, prayer for bail of the accused Nabakrishna Pal is allowed.

Accused person namely, **Nabakrishna Pal** may find **interim bail** of **Rs.2000/- with one surety** other than the previous surety till **02/09/2024**, to the satisfaction of Ld. C.J.M., Jhargram on condition that if on bail he will attend the court positively on the date fixed.

To date i.e. on 02/09/2024.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. CJM, Jhargram for necessary compliance.

Dictt. and Corrt. by me,

Sd/-

S.J.

Sd/-  
Sessions Judge  
Jhargram