

**Sessions Case No. 154/2023 (R-154-2023)**

**CNR No. WBWM06-000792-2023**

**Present: Sri Kallol Chattopadhyay, (JO Code: WB00641), Sessions Judge, Jhargram**

**Order No. 29**

**13.02.2025**

1. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.
2. All three accused persons on CB namely, Lakhikanta Pal, Nabakrishna Pal, Kush Chandra Pal are present by filing hazira.
3. Ld. P.P.-in-charge files hazira.
4. Let the instant case be transferred to the **Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, First Court, Jhargram** for further proceeding.
5. **Fixing 25.03.2025 for appearance of the accused persons before the transferee court.**
6. **D/A to note.**

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/  
Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/  
Sessions Judge Jhargram